
2  // ---D -'-2 ~6-  
UREMJ. 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 	
MINION 
OF STAT1STIC 

Industry and Merchandising Division 
OTTAWA 	 \UG 10 1950 

PP5.OFFRTY OF ThE 
Published by Authority of the Rt. Hon. C. D. Howe. Minister of Trade anc1 Commerc 	RARY 

12-1021 
	

Price 10 cents 

ADVANCE REPORT ON THE FiSHERIES OF 

PRIcE £iJW ISLAND, 1948 

The following report on the fisheries of Prince Edward Island for the year 1948 
is issued by the Lbminion Bureau of Statistics in co-operation with the Department of 
F! sheriea. 

Pf DUCTION 

The mametea value of the fisIaeriet of Prince Edward Island in the year 1948 
amounted to $3,634,376 an increase of t757,092 or 25 p.c. over the 1347 figure. 

Seven species had a production value of over $100,000. The lobster fishery 
iept. the lead having a marketed value of $2,256,548 an increase of 95 p.c. over the 
previous year, but 10 p.c. below the 1946 peak. Cod came second production value 
being $319,381 which showed a decrease from the preceding year of $121,577 or 28 P.C. 
and was the lowest since 1944. Hate was third in order of value with $247,810, the 
lowest for this species 8iflCO 1941 and 25 p.c. below the 1947 figure. Smelts came 
fourth with a new peak of $205,635, an increase of $29,171 or 17 p.c. over the pre-
vious year. 

The catch of all fish including shellfish amounted to 306,825 cwt. This 
figure showed a decline in landings from the year 1947 of 9,990 cwt. or 3 p.c. The 
value to the fishermen was $2,201,057 an increase of $320,968 or 17 p.c. 

The equipment used in the primary operations in catching and landing the fish 
was valued at $2,166 9 222 an increase from the preceding year of $288,354 or 15 p.c. 
The vessels and boats accounted for $755, 360 or 35 p.c. of the total value and the 
neta and other gear, including premisea,for $1,410,862 or 65 p.c. 

The number of persona employed in the fisheries was 4,306. Primary operations 
occupied 5,046 men, a decrease of 261 from the previous year and processing plants 
1,260 persons (623 male, 657 female) as compared with 1,550 (764 male, 786 female) 
in 1)47. 

Prepared in the Fisheries Section 
of the Industry and Merchandising Division 



1'rince Edward Island Fisheries 

1. Quantity and Value of Fish Landed and Marketed 
1947 and 1948 

-- 	
-- Unit 	1 9 47 

Kind of Fish 	
Measure 	Quantity=i Quantity  Value 

Cod, landed cwt. 

Cod livers, landed cwt. 
Marketed 

Used fresh cwt. 
Green-salted cwt. 
Canned cases 
Dried cwt. 
Boneless cwt. 
Special products - 

Cod siins cwt. 
Livers cwt. 
Steam-refined, crude liver oil gal. 
Sun-rotted liver oil, untarnced gal. 

Total value marketed 

Haddoci, landed cwt. 
Marie ted - 

Used fresh cwt. 
Frozen whole cwt. 
Frozen fillets cwt. 
Canned cases 

Total value marketed 

Haie, landed cwt. 

Hate livers, landed cwt. 
Marac.øted - 

Used fresh cwt. 
Canned cases 
Green-salted cwt. 
Dried cwt. 
Sounds cwt. 
Livers cwt. 
Steam-refined crude liver oil gal. 
Sun-rotted liver oil, untanked gal. 

Total value marketed 

Halibut, landed cwt. 
Marketed fresh cwt. 

74,513 179,696 61,362 165 9 550 

2,604 5 2,797 2,157 4,514 

7 9802 34 9 322 5 2,863 32,693 
19,823 192,142 21,562 195,995 
24,185 137,261 9,339 70,351 

219 3,942 	1 64 744 
207 5,382 311 8,233 
- 4,783 - 50 
163 489 54 112 

1 1,769 7 9271 1,197 4,479 
2 1856 5 9,246 2,966 5 9,7kl 
160 120 42 395 

- 440,958 - 519 3 381 

239 801 1,191 5 9 516 

42 536 359 2,7b2 
- 80 480 

- 
- 110 2,654 

188 1,417 341 2 9 761 

- 1,753 - 8,527 

46 9 239 110,451 46,608 104 1,085 

2,659 5,318 1 1831 3,662 

629 2 9 275 330 998 
36,856 283,910 21,201 174 1,380 
3 1,979 24,979 8,967 63,247 

- 
- 77 847 

88 792 94 940 
2 2088 8 1 405 1,478 5 3,881 
1,744 2,717 1,084 1,517 

10 8 - - 

- 323,084 - 247 2810 

47 846 - - 

47 1 3,175 - - 
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Prince Edward Island Fisheries 

1. Quantity and Value of Fish Landed and Mareted 
1947 and 1348 - cont'd. 

- 	

Unit 11947 	1948 Kirtci of Fish 	 of 	- - 	 - 
LMeasure Quantityi Value 	Quantity] Value 

$ 

Flounders, landed cit. a 231 448 802 1 2,256 
Mareted - 

Fresh, whole cit. 14 28 462 974 
Frozen, whole cit. 217 661 340 1,020 

Total value cnarAeted - 67 - 1,994 

Herring, landed cit. 53 0066 80 0880 60 2027 112 3,355 
Mareted - 

Used fresh cit. 283 883 273 910 
Canned (round) cases l5,057 79,037 10 1,091 60 0018 
Canned (kippered anac&s) cases 440 2,750 - - 
Canned (roe) cases - - 70 280 
Scotch cured cit. - 1,869 9,546 
Pickled bbl. 168 1,986 597 7,164 
Bait cit. 49,182 101 0 422 45,925 93,667 

Total val.io marketed - 1863,078 - 161 0 582 
Mackerel, landed cit. 29,618 97 9,353 16,717 62,687 
Marketed - 

Used fresh cit. 4,104 29 9 403 1,954 14 1,443 
Canned (round) cases 24,703 195 0 020 9 2 705 73,082 
Canned (fillets) cases 70 553 - - 
Canned (roe) cases - - 55 220 
Picicled bbi. 996 16,532 1,310 24,682 
Pickled fillets bbl. 4 108 - - 
Pickled bait cit. 320 3 9 200 - - 
Bait cit. 4,360 24,372 2,769 8,793 

Total value marketed - 268,138 - 121 9 231 
Alewiveki, landed cit. 4,481 3,080 4,001 2 9,030 Mar4eted - 

Canned (round) cases 144 766 67 335 Canned (roe) cases 460 2,300 71 815 Pickled bbl. 617 7 0 202 731 6 1,213 k'ic.1ed, headless cit. 143 1 9144 510 5,780 Pickled, fillets cit. 247 2 1,717 - - 
Vinegar-cured cit. 816 5,712 - - 

Total value marketed - 199841 - 13,143 
Salmon, landed cit. 5 150 17 595 Marketed fresh cit. 5 175 17 680 



Prjree uwari Is1aru Fi3heris 

1. Quantity and Value of Fish Landed and Marketed 
1947 and 1348 - continued 

iUrid of Fj.sh 
Unit 
of 

Measure 

1947 1948 -- 

Quantityr Value Quantity Value 

$ 

cwt. 10,710 136,540 11,690 149,628 

cit. 2,376 38,060 5,163 63,205 
cit. 7,023 138,432 7,295 142,458 

- 176,492 - 205,663 

1 silveraides, 
cwt. 273 477 363 365 

cit. 273 596 300 466 
cases - 157 1,217 

- 596 - 1,683 

cwt. 223 2,000 695 6,519 

cit. 223 2 9 568 478 5,590 
cit. - - 217 3,141 

- 2,568 - 3,731 

cit. 221 590 722 1 0 953 

cit. 34 170 104 624 
cit. 187 935 613 2,613 

- 1 2105 - 3,237 

cit. 176 176 384 384 
cases 22 1,100 48 1 0,909 

cit. 728 1,217 274 548 

cases 187 1,253 114 1,440 
cases 442 2,205 406 2 9 639 

- 3,43 - 4,079 

, landed cit. 7,125 12,474 4,321 8,548 

cit. 586 1,172 930 2,217 
cases 3,508 31 0026 1,884 16,009 
cases 15 60 - - 

Smeits, landed 
?araeted - 

Fresh 
Frozen 

Total value market 

Cajelin, launce an 
landed 
Mareted 

Fresh 
Canned 

Total value maret 

Eels, landed 
Marketed - 

Fresh 
Frozen 

Total value market 

Tomood, landed 
Mar.eted - 

Fresh 
Frozen 

Total value market 

Crabs, landed 
Mareted, canned 

Clams, bar, landed 
Marketed - 

Canned 
Canned chowder 

Total value mai'et 

Clans, soft shelle 
ldareted - 

In shell 
Canned 
Canned. bouillon 



-5-- 

Prince Edward Island Fisheries 

1. Quantity and Vulue of Fish iancied and Uareted 
1947 &UQ 1948 - concluded 

iUid of Fish 	 I 	of 	 - 	 - 	 -- 

I 	Unit I 	1347 	 1948 

I Measure Quantity Value 	Quantity Value 

cwt. 

Clams, 
Marketed - cont'd. 

bait 

Total value maroted 

Lobsters, landed 
Marketed - 

In shell 
Meat, 
Canned 
Tomalley 
Paste 

Total value marketed 

0yster, landed 
Marketed - 

In shell 
CanneA 
Shuc.ed 

Total value marketed 

Quabaus, landed 
ILareted - 

In shell 
Canned 

Total value marketed 

SCallops, landed 
Warceted, shelled 

Irish moss, green 
Mareted - 

Black 
bleached 

Total value marketed 

Total value - 

Landed 
Marketed  

	

- 	 52,258 

61,539 1,070,000 

4,457 146,636 
1,693 173,653 

	

18,254 	79,242 

	

236 	4,200 

	

1,825 	32,092 

- 1,155,823 

10 0 576 105,473 

10,209 137,148 

	

56 	2,260 

139,408 

	

146 
	

219 

	

73 	438 

438 

	

60 
	

2,400 

	

960 	4,800 

	

56,772 	63,721 

12,564 134,735 

	

234 
	

2,574 

137,307 

1,880,089 
2,897,284 

	

158 	365 

- 	 18,591 

65,231 1,411,852 

20,443 614,033 
1,693 187,058 
21,543 ,22$,198 

	

67 	1,057 

	

2,008 	31,196 

	

- 	 ,256,548 

15,369 122,455 

13,072 150,610 

	

402 	24,120 

	

- 	 174,730 

	

515 	742 

	

40 	80 

	

176 	1,434 

	

- 	 1,514 

	

1,667 	4,175 

	

1 0 667 	9,185 

	

23 1.206 	552,961 

	

2,070 	18,090 

	

4,693 	56,268 

	

- 	 74,358 

- 

 ~ ,654,,376
,201,057 

-  

cwt. 

cwt. 
cwt. 
cases 
cases 
cases 

bbl. 

bbL. 
cases 
cwt. 

cwt. 

cwt. 
cases 

gal. 
gal. 

cwt. 

cwt. 
cwt. 



Prince Edward Island Fisheries 

2. Value of the Fisheries of Prince Edward Island 
l'J23 to 14d 

Year Value Year Value 
- 

1929 1,297,126 1339 950 1,412 
1930 1,141 0 279 1340 714,870 
1951 1,078,301 1941 952,026 
152 4Wd 0 4IJ 142 1,639,3 
1933 842,545 1343 2,860,946 
1934 963,926 1344 2,538,975 
1935 89,685 1945 5,076,811 
1936 953,023 1946 4,470,577 
1937 870,293 1347 2,837,284 
1938 930,874 1948 3,654,376 

S. QuantIty Landed and Value Marketed of Chief Commercial Fishes 1345 to 1948 

Kind of Fish 1945 1946 1947 1948 

Increase or 
decreari 1948 
COmPrt! 5d witi: 

1947 
Increase 	+ 
Decrease 	- 

Lobsters 	cwt. 51,158 7i,487 61,59 6b,21 - + 	3,692 
1,519,715 2,496,411. 1 0 155,823 2,256 0 548 + 1,100,725 

Coa 	 cwt. 56,172 67,905 74 2 513 61,862 - 	12,651 
397,976 461,50 440,958 319,381 - 	121,577 

flake 	cwt. 46,375 64,744 46,239 46,608 + 	369 
367,840 515,621 323 0 084 247,810 - 	75,274 

elts 	cit. 11,779 12,334 10,710 11 2,690 + 	980 
165,61h 181,913 176,492 205,665 + 	29,171 

Oysters 	bbl. 7,221 10,121 10,576 15,369 + 	4 1 793 
84,920 120,550 159,408 174 0 730 + 	35,322 

Herring 	cit. 50,492 60,801 59,055 60 2,027 + 	972 
157,245 172,341 186,078 161,382 - 	24,696 

Mackerel 	cit. 29,391 24,543 29,618 16,717 - 	12,901 
279 2 254 248 0 344 268,188 121,231 -- 	146 4 957 

C1ans 	cit. 6,469 7,785 7,851 5,095 - 	2,756 
24,393 37,429 35,716 22 0 670 - 	15,046 

Alewives 	cit. 944 5,232 4,481 4 1 001 - 	480 
2,046 21,385 $ 19,8U 15,143 - 	6,698 



1 	1,900 

3 	32,000 

1 	6,000 

2 
1 

866 
1,450 

12 
5,36? 
2,240 

27 
1. 

13,000 
13,000 

622,650 
8,400 
50,605 
46,600 

540 
600 

855 
1,425  

15 

1,975 
28 
5 
1 
1 

30,610 
675,250 
11,500 
46,555 
39,100 

700 
3,000 
1,000 

600 
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Fi*theiiés 

The Lobster Pack of Prince Ecward Island, 1928 to 1948 

I No. of Cases I 	Value 	Average value 

-- 	L. case 
I 	 I 	 I 	$cts. 

4. 

Year 

1928 
	

25,07? 
	

635,427 
	

25.54 
1929 
	

28,399 
	

686,940 
	

24.19 
1930 	 63, 961 

	
19.91 

1931 
	

37,055 
	

683,247 
	

18.44 
.L32 
	

44,490 
	

711,119 
	

1.98 
1933 
	

52,895 
	

512,136 
	

15.67 
134 
	

30,214 
	

624, 71 
	

20.68 
1935 
	

25,170 
	

556, 696 
	

22.11 
1936 
	

22,346 
	

563,286 
	

26.20 
1937 
	

20,952 
	

47,846 
	

23.76 
1938 
	

24,625 
	

474,397 
	

19.2€ 
1939 
	

24,6). C 
	

474,676 
	

19.28 
1940 
	

17, 28 
	

302, 334 
	

17.49 
1941 
	

18,090 
	

393,253 
	

21.74 
1942 
	

19, 788 	596,071 
	

30.12 
1943 
	

1, 92 
	

879,156 
	

47.28 
1944 
	

21,000 
	

990,680 
	

47.17 
1945 
	

23,003 
	

1,101,945 
	

47.90 
1946 
	

26,323 
	

1,792,945 
	

68.11 
1947 
	

18,254 
	

79i,242 
	

43.78 
1948 
	

21,549 
	

1, 223,198 
	

56.76 

5. Capital Equisnt of the Fi4eries, 1947 and 1948 

1947 	1948 
na 

 

Dragger 
Gasoline Vesoels. - 

40 tons and over 
20 to 40 tons 

.eei Vessels: - 
40 tons and over 
10 to 20 tons 

Boats: - 
Sail and row 
Gasoline 

Carrying boats 
herring gill nels 
Wacere1 gill nets 
Sa.uon gill nets 
Salmon trap pound nets 
Seines 
Trap nets, other 
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krince Edward I1and Fisheries 

1t&i kkj uipment of the Fisheries, 1947 and 1948 - Conci'd. 

!Lt Primary Operations 	 . 	
- 	1 9 4 8 

Number 	Value 	Number  

• ne1t. gill nets 
melt, lag or box nets 
rna11 drag nets 
Ls of trawl 

tand bines 

traps 

.abster traps 
a bster .•-nda 

uy ster rakes 
'iahaug rates 
.aallop drags 

'ishing piers and wharves 
Freezers and ice houses 
a11 fish and smoKe houses 

Dther gear 

2,488 
484 

2 
3,07]. 
2,  921 

45 
425,475 

2 
411 
2]. 
24 

65 
22 

265 

17,416 
34,575 
1,400 

86,930 

5,842 

67 

850,950 

5, 500 
2, 21b 

70 
480 

60,000 
6,675 

13,255 
300 

3,532 
341 

4 
2,66s 

2,611 

140 

406,500 

1 
403 

9 
24 

80 
23 

309 

27 3,614 
24,790 

600 
76,770 

5,022 
210 

980,400 

3,000 
2,418 

18 
600 

165,000 
5,075 

30,000 
390 

To 	Va1u 
	

1,877,368 
	

2,166,222 

n1'Dyee5 in the Fisheries, krince Edward Island, 1947 anu 1346 

I 1947 	1948 

Einployees 	Male 	FeinaleFTotal 	Male 	Female 
Number Number I Number 	Number Number I Number 

'n employed on vessels, 
ats, etc. 	3,307 	3,307 	3,046 	- 	3,046 

)Z5 employed in 
eU11sh.e:it 	764 	786 	1,550 	623 	637 	1,260 

Eotal 	 1 4,071 1 786 	14,857 	1 	3,669 1 637 1 4,306 


